RI SOS Filing Number: 202454803930 Date: 5/23/2024 12:15:00 PM



Application for Certificate of Authority

FOREIGN Business Corporation

→ Filing Fee: \$310.00 minimum

	בו
58:31:77:	
GCE 900	& 35C.D BII

Pursuant to the provisions of <u>RIGL 7-1,2-1405</u>, the undersigned foreign corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

1. The name of the corporation is:					
Clinisys, Inc.					
2. It is incorporated under the laws of: Pe	nnsylvania				
3. The name, if different, which it elects to use	in Rhode Isla	nd is:			
(a) If the name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of incorporation does not contain the word "corporation", "company", "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbreviation thereof, then list the name of the corporation with the addition of one of the above corporate endings for use in Rhode Island:					
(b) If the corporate name is not available in Rhode Island, then set forth below the fictitious name under which the corporation will qualify and transact business in Rhode Island as stated in the "Fictitious Business Name Statement" to be filed with this application:					
4. The date of its incorporation is: April 13, 1981					
And the period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY Perpetual (on-going)					
Date certain for dissolution					
5. The address of its principal office is					
3300 East Sunrise Drive, Tucson, AZ 85718					
6. The name and address of the initial registered agent/office in Rhode Island:					
Agent Name United Agent Group Inc.					
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 10 Dorrance Street, #700					
City/Town Providence	State	RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02903		
			AH ED		

MAIL TO:

Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov MAY 23 2024 BY 30160

7. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are: Lab software and support					
8. (a) The names and re state or country of which			irectors (op	tional, unless dir	ectors are required under the laws of the
NAME		1		ADDRESS	
Jason Conley	6496 University Par		rkway, Sarasota, FL 34240		
Brandon Cross		6496 Univ	versity Pa	rkway, Saraso	ota, FL 34240
John K. Stipancich		6496 Univ	versity Pa	rkway, Saraso	ota, FL 34240
					Check the box to indicate an attachment
8. (b) The names and re of the state or country o			rincipal offic	cers (mandatory	if directors are not required under the laws
OFFICE		NAME		ADDRESS	
PRESIDENT	Michael Simpson		3300 East Sunrise Drive, Tucson, AZ 85718		
VICE PRESIDENT	John K. Stipancich		6496 University Parkway, Sarasota, FL 34240		
TREASURER	Andrew Branski		3300 East Sunrise Drive, Tucson, AZ 85718		
SECRETARY	John K. Stipancich		6496 University Parkway, Sarasota, FL 34240		
	<u> </u>				Check the box to indicate an attachment
9. The aggregate number par value, and series, if			ithority to is	sue; itemized by	classes, par value of shares, shares without
NUMBER OF SHARES	CLAS	SS		SERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE
1,000	Voting	N/A			No Par Value
1,000	Non-voti	ting N/A			No Par Value
					
10. An estimate, as a percentage , of the proportion that the estimated value of the property of the corporation to be located within this state during the following year bears to the value of all property of the corporation to be owned during the following year, wherever located. (<i>Note: Percentage obtained from worksheet.</i>)					
0.03 %	_		v		
	siness in Rhode pration during the	e Island durin	ng the follow	ving year compa	usiness to be transacted by the corporation red to the gross amount thereof which will be ained from worksheet.)
	,				

12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Good</u> formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	d Standing/Letter of Status from the state or country of
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHECK	ONE BOX ONLY
✓ Date received (Upon filing)	*
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from	the date of filing)
14. Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examing accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
John K. Stipancich	May 20, 2024
Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation	

Pennsylvania Department of State

Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722 | Harrisburg, PA 17105-8722 T:717-787-1057 dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities

Regarding: Clinisys, Inc.

Request Type: Subsistence Certificate Issuance Date: May 22, 2024

Request No.: 036384640 File **No.:** 0000729330

Receipt No.: 001062127

Filing Type: Domestic Business Corporation

Filing Subtype: Business

Initial Filing Date: April 13, 1981

Status: Active

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

Clinisys, Inc.

is currently subsisting on the records of the Department of State as of the issuance date herein.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of my office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Albert Schmidt

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Mes Selons

Verify this certificate online at www.file.dos.pa.gov

RI SOS Filing Number: 202454803930 Date: 5/23/2024 12:15:00 PM



I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

May 23, 2024 12:15 PM

Gregg M. Amore

Secretary of State

Tregs M. Coure

